
 

 

 

 

                   

RR. Road, Cristobal St., Paco, Manila                                                                                           
www.ps-philgeps.gov.ph  

(02) 689 7750                                                                                                                                     

 

DBM Compound, General Salano Street, San Miguel, Manila 

 www.philgeps.gov.ph 

 (02) 640 6906 | 640 6907 | 640 6908 | 640 6909                                                                                                                                                   

  
 
 

 
 

 

 

Republic of the Philippines 

Department of Budget and Management 

PROCUREMENT SERVICE -  

PHILIPPINE GOVERNMENT ELECTRONIC PROCUREMENT SYSTEM 

NOTICE OF AWARD 
 
 
 

                              NOA No.: 2019-PSNOA170-BACNOA5-PS 
                Resolution No.: BAC5-2019-07-07 

 
 
MR. PAOLO ENRICOH P. YALONG 

WEST HEAVEN TRADING CORPORATION 
67 Ipo Street Barangay NS Amoranto 

City of Quezon 

 
Dear Mr. Yalong: 
 
 

This is to inform you that the Bids and Awards Committee V (BAC V) of the Procurement Service has 

found you to have submitted the Single Calculated Responsive Bid for the Supply and Delivery of Ring 

Binder, Plastic 32mmØ for the Procurement Service under PB 19-206-5 opened on 22 July 2019 

and you are hereby issued this NOTICE OF AWARD:  
 
 

Lot No. QTY/UOM Item/Description Unit Amount Total Amount 

1 
5,632 

bundles 
Ring Binder, Plastic 32mmØ P 230.57 P 1,298,570.24 

 

 
Delivery Instructions:   
 
 

DELIVERY SCHEDULE QUANTITY 

1st within 15 calendar days from receipt of NTP 320 bundles 

2nd within 15 calendar days thereafter 720 bundles 

3rd within 30 calendar days thereafter 928 bundles 

4th within 30 calendar days thereafter 928 bundles 

5th within 30 calendar days thereafter 928 bundles 

6th within 30 calendar days thereafter 928 bundles 

7th within 30 calendar days thereafter 880 bundles 

  
5,632 bundles 

 
 
 

Note: For complete and detailed specifications of the bidder’s accepted offer, please refer to attached Test Evaluation of Bid 
Sample. 

     
 
 
 
 

 
 



 

 

 

 

                   

RR. Road, Cristobal St., Paco, Manila                                                                                           
www.ps-philgeps.gov.ph  

(02) 689 7750                                                                                                                                     

 

DBM Compound, General Salano Street, San Miguel, Manila 

 www.philgeps.gov.ph 

 (02) 640 6906 | 640 6907 | 640 6908 | 640 6909                                                                                                                                                   

  
 
 

 
 

 

 

Republic of the Philippines 

Department of Budget and Management 

PROCUREMENT SERVICE -  

PHILIPPINE GOVERNMENT ELECTRONIC PROCUREMENT SYSTEM 

 
 
           
INSTRUCTIONS: 
 
Please sign if you have no corrections to the contents of this NOTICE OF AWARD (NOA) and submit 
Performance Security within five (5) calendar days from receipt hereof. The original copy of the 
NOA shall be returned to the Procurement Service.  Failure to sign and return the documents within 
the abovementioned period may result in the cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid 
security. 
 
 

      Very truly yours,   
 
         (SGD.) 
                          ELISA MAY ARBOLEDA-CUEVAS                                                                                                                        

                              Executive Director 
 

CONFORME: 
 

 

______________________               _____________                       ____________ 
PRINTED NAME/POSITION        SIGNATURE             DATE 

 
 


